
Michelin Le Mans Cup
Portimao Round
Free Practice 1

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:42.722 163.0- -R. WARBURTON / A. KAPADIARLR Msport 20141 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:42.937 162.7+0.215 +0.215C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLOSpirit of Race 25102 55 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:43.152 162.4+0.430 +0.215E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICKMotorsport98 2443 98 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:43.379 162.0+0.657 +0.227C. NOBLE / A. WELLSNielsen Racing 27274 79 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:43.410 161.9+0.688 +0.031J. McGUIRE / M. BELLUnited Autosports 25105 22 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:43.487 161.8+0.765 +0.077N. BIHEL / L. MILLARAM.Racing - YMR 2796 53 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:44.017 161.0+1.295 +0.530J. GLORIEUX / A. TORILDKR Engineering 27267 3 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:44.216 160.7+1.494 +0.199A. COIGNY / A. BORGACool Racing by GPC 2888 4 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:44.640 160.0+1.918 +0.424E. TROUILLET / S. ANDREWSGraff 27259 39 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:44.805 159.8+2.083 +0.165E. CARDE / A. CHILAGraff 251310 65 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:45.011 159.5+2.289 +0.206J. JANCO / J. JORGEDuqueine Engineering 252511 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:45.091 159.4+2.369 +0.080C. SCHIAVONI / A. PICCINIKessel Racing 191712 93 MFerrari F488 GT3

1:45.702 158.4+2.980 +0.611R. MEINS / A. BENTLEYUnited Autosports 292913 23 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:45.750 158.4+3.028 +0.048L. MOWLE / P. KEENLee Mowle 241214 7 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

1:45.763 158.3+3.041 +0.013A. BAKER / B. BARKERGulf Racing UK 21615 20 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT3

1:46.225 157.7+3.503 +0.462R. VOS / T. ONSLOW COLERAM Racing 241716 5 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

1:46.578 157.1+3.856 +0.353E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINIEbimotors 25817 46 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

1:47.474 155.8+4.752 +0.896C. MÉZARD / S. HIESSESVC Sport Management 222218 8 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

1:48.352 154.6+5.630 +0.878A. COSTA / S. TRIBAUDININ'Race 24919 99 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:42.722Lap 14 163.0 KphAlex KAPADIAFastest Lap
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Free Practice 1
Portimao Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP3
1:42.722 163.0141 RLR Msport R. WARBURTON / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 14 20
1:42.937 +0.215 +0.215 162.7552 Spirit of Race C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 25
1:43.152 +0.430 +0.215 162.4983 Motorsport98 E. DE DONCKER / A. MEYRICK Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 4 24
1:43.379 +0.657 +0.227 162.0794 Nielsen Racing C. NOBLE / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 27 27
1:43.410 +0.688 +0.031 161.9225 United Autosports J. McGUIRE / M. BELL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 10 25
1:43.487 +0.765 +0.077 161.8536 M.Racing - YMR N. BIHEL / L. MILLARA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 9 27
1:44.017 +1.295 +0.530 161.037 DKR Engineering J. GLORIEUX / A. TORIL Norma M 30 - Nissan M 26 27
1:44.216 +1.494 +0.199 160.748 Cool Racing by GPC A. COIGNY / A. BORGA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 8 28
1:44.640 +1.918 +0.424 160.0399 Graff E. TROUILLET / S. ANDREWS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 25 27
1:44.805 +2.083 +0.165 159.86510 Graff E. CARDE / A. CHILA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 25
1:45.011 +2.289 +0.206 159.5911 Duqueine Engineering J. JANCO / J. JORGE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 25 25
1:45.702 +2.980 +0.691 158.42312 United Autosports R. MEINS / A. BENTLEY Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 29 29
1:48.352 +5.630 +2.650 154.69913 N'Race A. COSTA / S. TRIBAUDINI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 9 24

GT3
1:45.091 159.4931 Kessel Racing C. SCHIAVONI / A. PICCINI Ferrari F488 M 17 19
1:45.750 +0.659 +0.659 158.472 Lee Mowle L. MOWLE / P. KEEN Mercedes AMG GT3 M 12 24
1:45.763 +0.672 +0.013 158.3203 Gulf Racing UK A. BAKER / B. BARKER Porsche 911 GT3 R M 6 21
1:46.225 +1.134 +0.462 157.754 RAM Racing R. VOS / T. ONSLOW COLE Mercedes AMG GT3 M 17 24
1:46.578 +1.487 +0.353 157.1465 Ebimotors E. BUSNELLI / F. BABINI Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 8 25
1:47.474 +2.383 +0.896 155.886 SVC Sport Management C. MÉZARD / S. HIESSE Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 22 22
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 1
Portimao Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

14 RLR Msport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 1:42.722 6 7 163.01 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Michele RUGOLO 1:42.937 10 11 0.215 0.215 162.72 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew MEYRICK 1:43.152 4 7 0.430 0.215 162.43 LMP3

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 1:43.379 11 11 0.657 0.227 162.04 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthew BELL 1:43.410 10 14 0.688 0.031 161.95 LMP3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Natan BIHEL 1:43.487 9 13 0.765 0.077 161.86 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean GLORIEUX 1:44.017 16 17 1.295 0.530 161.07 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Alexander TORIL 1:44.186 9 10 1.464 0.169 160.78 LMP3

4 Cool Racing by GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antonin BORGA 1:44.216 8 10 1.494 0.030 160.79 LMP3

39 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric TROUILLET 1:44.640 25 27 1.918 0.424 160.010 LMP3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Emilien CARDE 1:44.805 13 15 2.083 0.165 159.811 LMP3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jonatan JORGE 1:45.011 14 14 2.289 0.206 159.512 LMP3

93 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 Claudio SCHIAVONI 1:45.091 11 13 2.369 0.080 159.413 GT3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andrew BENTLEY 1:45.702 12 12 2.980 0.611 158.414 LMP3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Phil KEEN 1:45.750 12 13 3.028 0.048 158.415 GT3

20 Gulf Racing UK Porsche 911 GT3 R Benjamin BARKER 1:45.763 6 7 3.041 0.013 158.316 GT3

79 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 1:45.786 15 16 3.064 0.023 158.317 LMP3

5 RAM Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Tom ONSLOW COLE 1:46.225 3 10 3.503 0.439 157.718 GT3

53 M.Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 1:46.407 12 14 3.685 0.182 157.419 LMP3

4 Cool Racing by GPC Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COIGNY 1:46.485 18 18 3.763 0.078 157.320 LMP3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Fabio BABINI 1:46.578 8 9 3.856 0.093 157.121 GT3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Richard MEINS 1:47.098 14 17 4.376 0.520 156.422 LMP3

65 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Adrien CHILA 1:47.340 10 10 4.618 0.242 156.023 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric DE DONCKER 1:47.385 12 17 4.663 0.045 156.024 LMP3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Cédric MÉZARD 1:47.474 22 22 4.752 0.089 155.825 GT3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Claudio SDANEWITSCH 1:47.678 2 14 4.956 0.204 155.526 LMP3

5 RAM Racing Mercedes AMG GT3 Remon VOS 1:47.741 13 14 5.019 0.063 155.427 GT3

46 Ebimotors Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Emanuele BUSNELLI 1:47.785 16 16 5.063 0.044 155.428 GT3

14 RLR Msport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ross WARBURTON 1:47.861 12 13 5.139 0.076 155.329 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alain COSTA 1:48.352 9 13 5.630 0.491 154.630 LMP3

93 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 Andrea PICCINI 1:48.733 3 6 6.011 0.381 154.031 GT3

9 Duqueine Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Joël JANCO 1:49.572 10 11 6.850 0.839 152.832 LMP3

7 Lee Mowle Mercedes AMG GT3 Lee MOWLE 1:50.143 11 11 7.421 0.571 152.033 GT3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Stéphane TRIBAUDINI 1:50.695 10 11 7.973 0.552 151.334 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James McGUIRE 1:51.180 7 11 8.458 0.485 150.635 LMP3

20 Gulf Racing UK Porsche 911 GT3 R Andrew BAKER 1:52.769 4 14 10.047 1.589 148.536 GT3

8 SVC Sport Management Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Steeve HIESSEGT3

39 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Scott ANDREWSLMP3
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Free Practice 1
Portimao Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP3
1:42.722Alex KAPADIALigier JS P3 - NissanRLR Msport14  7 Free Practice 1163.01 LMP3

1:42.937Michele RUGOLOLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  11 Free Practice 1162.70.2152 LMP3

1:43.152Andrew MEYRICKLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  7 Free Practice 1162.40.4303 LMP3

1:43.379Colin NOBLELigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79  11 Free Practice 1162.00.6574 LMP3

1:43.410Matthew BELLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  14 Free Practice 1161.90.6885 LMP3

1:43.487Natan BIHELLigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53  13 Free Practice 1161.80.7656 LMP3

1:44.017Jean GLORIEUXNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  17 Free Practice 1161.01.2957 LMP3

1:44.186Alexander TORILNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  10 Free Practice 1160.71.4648 LMP3

1:44.216Antonin BORGALigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing by GPC4  10 Free Practice 1160.71.4949 LMP3

1:44.640Eric TROUILLETLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff39  27 Free Practice 1160.01.91810 LMP3

1:44.805Emilien CARDELigier JS P3 - NissanGraff65  15 Free Practice 1159.82.08311 LMP3

1:45.011Jonatan JORGELigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9  14 Free Practice 1159.52.28912 LMP3

1:45.702Andrew BENTLEYLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  12 Free Practice 1158.42.98013 LMP3

1:45.786Anthony WELLSLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing79  16 Free Practice 1158.33.06414 LMP3

1:46.407Laurent MILLARALigier JS P3 - NissanM.Racing - YMR53  14 Free Practice 1157.43.68515 LMP3

1:46.485Alexandre COIGNYLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing by GPC4  18 Free Practice 1157.33.76316 LMP3

1:47.098Richard MEINSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  17 Free Practice 1156.44.37617 LMP3

1:47.340Adrien CHILALigier JS P3 - NissanGraff65  10 Free Practice 1156.04.61818 LMP3

1:47.385Eric DE DONCKERLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  17 Free Practice 1156.04.66319 LMP3

1:47.678Claudio SDANEWITSCHLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  14 Free Practice 1155.54.95620 LMP3

1:47.861Ross WARBURTONLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR Msport14  13 Free Practice 1155.35.13921 LMP3

1:48.352Alain COSTALigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  13 Free Practice 1154.65.63022 LMP3

1:49.572Joël JANCOLigier JS P3 - NissanDuqueine Engineering9  11 Free Practice 1152.86.85023 LMP3

1:50.695Stéphane TRIBAUDINILigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  11 Free Practice 1151.37.97324 LMP3

1:51.180James McGUIRELigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  11 Free Practice 1150.68.45825 LMP3

Scott ANDREWSLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff39 LMP3

GT3
1:45.091Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari F488Kessel Racing93  13 Free Practice 1159.41 GT3

1:45.750Phil KEENMercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7  13 Free Practice 1158.40.6592 GT3

1:45.763Benjamin BARKERPorsche 911 GT3 RGulf Racing UK20  7 Free Practice 1158.30.6723 GT3

1:46.225Tom ONSLOW COLEMercedes AMG GT3RAM Racing5  10 Free Practice 1157.71.1344 GT3

1:46.578Fabio BABINILamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46  9 Free Practice 1157.11.4875 GT3

1:47.474Cédric MÉZARDLamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8  22 Free Practice 1155.82.3836 GT3

1:47.741Remon VOSMercedes AMG GT3RAM Racing5  14 Free Practice 1155.42.6507 GT3

1:47.785Emanuele BUSNELLILamborghini Huracan GT3Ebimotors46  16 Free Practice 1155.42.6948 GT3

1:48.733Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488Kessel Racing93  6 Free Practice 1154.03.6429 GT3

1:50.143Lee MOWLEMercedes AMG GT3Lee Mowle7  11 Free Practice 1152.05.05210 GT3

1:52.769Andrew BAKERPorsche 911 GT3 RGulf Racing UK20  14 Free Practice 1148.57.67811 GT3

Steeve HIESSELamborghini Huracan GT3SVC Sport Management8 GT3
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